© ®© ~N oo 0 hA W N =

A a4 A A A
N A W N 2 O

-
o

17

code:

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER({AUTOMOBILES)

81
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

0/
o/
D,/
0./
Wl
¢
c”
B~
¢~
AL
v
V4
8
B
D~
g~
-
o
0,/
Y
D~
c .~
o/~
o
-y
v
b~
b
¢
v
c
A~
A/
c”
B
B
B
B~
B~
o/

Version-1

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
i
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

124
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300 -

cr”
o/
AL
c
s
IV
Y

c
.yl
o/
B
oy d

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

—




© O N O > AW N =

W W W W W W NN RN RNDN RN N NN S A A A S a2
c>01gww-&ocooo\lo:o:&mm—kocoonxjoamawwAo

37
38
39
40

code:

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER{AUTOMOBILES)

AE12

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Version-2
B 81
c” 82
c/” 83
A 84
IV 85
p” 86
c~ 87
" 88
B, 89
IV 90
8. 91
B 92
D 93
Al 94
A 95
v 9
B 97
B 98
a 99
D/ 100
A / 101
ca”” 102
8. 103
A 104
A/ 105
B. 106
B 107
B 108
o.” 109
B,/ 110
B~ 11
A 112
B / 113
Ve 14
8. 115
c.” 16
AS 17
Ve 18
c,/ 119
o2 120

Date Of Examination:

09-12-2012




I~

e

©C N O ;AW D =

-:-wwuwwgwmwwmmmmmmwmwma-sa_-_n_-_-_a_A_-
Qo © oo N @ O»; W N 2 O © o ~N OO ;g bh WN A O W NG AW NN =2 O

code:

AE12

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

Y
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70

72
73
74
75
76
77
78

80

Version-3

81
82
83

85

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
28
99
100
101
102
103

1056
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
13
114
15
116
117
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300

161
162
163

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

197
198
199
200

—*

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission




-_—

W e N U A W N -

-h(dww@00gQw(o)wNNNNNMMNMN—\—l—IA—kAda_\_;
QO o NN D > wN—‘O:OQ\IO’)UI&NN—\O(OCD\IC’mAwN—‘O

code:

AE12

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77

78
79
80

Version-4

81

83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115

116
"7

118
119
120

Date Of Examination:

B
o/
c”
c~
B
Ay
D
A
c~
c”
Cr
c”
D"
A
INd
D7
Ay
c .~
D
Do
A
D
B,/
D~
b/
Ve

Mark:

09-12-2012

300
c”
A~
c~
c
B~
By

Co~
A
e
B
D
b~
W

D,
A~
B«

c~
87"
g7
B~

C
c”
D~
c”"
D/

A
A
D~

o
c”
D~

o
A7
c .~
B
B~
¢~
B~
B
n g

161
162
163

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200




© M ~N O ks W N -

wwwgmwwwNNNNNNNNI\)N—\—\—k—l—k—l—\—\—L—l
- O o~ w N =2 O © 0 N O G AW N 2O © N s W NN O

L LW W
o o o

code;

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

AE12

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55

57
58

60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
Al

72
73
74
75
76
77

78
79
80

Version-5
A 81
c.” 82
AS 83
b~ 84
B/ 85
A/ 86
B/ 87
by 88
B> 89
c” 90
Xl 91
C/ 92
D 93
o 94
c.” 95
D~ 96
B 97
B 98
c.” 99
B 100
c” 101
D/ 102
A/ 103
B~ 104
B, 105
C. 106
s 107
BA" 108
A 109
c < 110

11

12
113
114
115
116
17
18
119
120

Date Of Examination:

Dw”

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

144

145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300

o~
v
A

D

D/
D~

c~
a
B
B~
v
¢~
A
D
cr
D/
D~
¢~
B~
8
B
B
D~
C
B~
cr—
c
D~
A
D
D
A
g
o~
0.
b~
A
Yy
pr”
0,

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
169
200




O O N O oM AW N -

e G G Uy
O A W N =2 O

16

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7

73
74
75
76
77
78

80

Version-6
A/~ 81
AT 82
IV 83
B 84
c” 85
vd 86
c~ 87
cr 88
" 89
D~ 90
¢/ 91
D 92
D 93

c” 96
c 97
v 98
c” 9
A / 100
BA 101
A 102
B 103
A 104
D, 105
c..” 106
B 107
c/” 108
B 109
B~ 110
8~ 111
B/ 12
8/ 113
B/ 114
Ay 115
B./ 116
o,/ 17
D/ 118
B 119

D/ 120

Date Of Examination: 09-12-2012
Mark: 300

B — 121 B
o,/ 122 A
c” 12 ct
b~ 124 D~
IV 126 DA
o 126 B
B.~ 127 8,/
A 128 C.~
Be” 120 0/
c ‘/ 130 B
a 131 D
c.” 132 D,
B~ 133 D
8. 134 c,”
cr” 135 Cc<~
A7 136 ¢
c 137 Cc .~
A~ 138 B
c” 139 A d
B/ 140 A/
ce 141 “ B~
A -~ 142 C~~
c~ 143 C, 7
B/ 144 D"
A‘/ 145 Cc/
g <" 196 A
B/ 147 A~
AL 148 B
A 149 ¢ .~
D 150 A
A 151 A"
D~ 152 0"
0" 153 B
8. 154 B~
¢/ 155 D_~
A~ 156 C.~
b~ 157 A
c” 158

A/ 159 B

160 c/

161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

197
198
199
200




[N

W W [ NN N RN DD RN A A a2 am -

© & N o g A~ W N

code:
AE12

Tamil Nadu Publl Service Conwnission —

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

85
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76’

7
78
79

Version-7
v 81
B, 82
c—" 83
C.— 84
8 85
c.~ 86
v 87
A 88
A" 89
B~ 90
B, 91
B 92
Do 93
c -~ 94
Be 95
c~ 9
c ./ 97
B~ 98
o/~ 99
D~ 100
A 101
¢~ 102
BT 103
o 104
c -~ 105
A/ 106
0/ 107
B 108
B/ 109
c 110
D" 11
IV 112
c.” 113
Al 114
B 115
B, 116
B/ 17
c” 118
B 19
IV 120

Date Of Examination:

Mark:”

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300

c-~
A~
B~
A~
cr”
B 7
B~
C—
B
B
B ¥
D~
Ce”

A
A
D~
A~
o
B~
B~
o
B
B

c -
B~
D~
D~
c
AS
C,/
B~
D~
B .~
c v
c”
D~
A/

B/
5"

cr

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
m
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
186
197
198
199
200

DA~

D~
v
D~

c
A
D
D"
c”
B~
D"
AL
B
A
AS
Co—

A




© ® N O ;AW N -

w W W W W W RN NN NN NN NN 2 A A A d A A a2 @A

37
38
39
40

code:

AE12

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission .

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55

57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
I
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

80

Version-8
C 81
D 82
B 83
Ve 84
C - 85
v 86
B~ 87
c.~ 88
B 89
D~ 90
B/ 91
B 92
B, 93
A 94
B~ 95
D, 96
B~ 97
crm 98
B 99
D 100
D, 101
A 102
B 103
A 104
B 105
Do 106
A 107
B/ 108
8/ 109
c” 10
B~ 1m
D 12
c” 13
c” 114
IYd 115
B~ 116
c/ 17
B/ 118
Dv” 119
B/ 120

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

09-12-2012

300

A~
A
c~
c/
c .~
A
B
D~
A"
A"
D~
e
D~
D~
c.~
D"
c.~
c -
A
Cr
c .~
A
A~
B~
c .~
¢~
B
D~
A
D~
D~
D"
D~
D~
c”
B
c”
p/”
c”
B/

161
162
163

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

195
196
197
198
199
200

B~
b~

A

A~
cC~
C.~
c~
c~
D~
A
A~
B~
B—"
D
A
c”
B,
D~
D~
D
D,
D"
B~
B
D~
D~
B
D
B~
D~
r e
D.~
A —
D.~
B/
cr”

b~
c.~




—

W NN NN NN NN NN 22 a4 a2 A A A A A

@€ o N ;AW N

code:

B.~

AE12

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Version-9
D~ 81
Bs" 82
c” 83
B~ 84
asl 85
c” 86
A7 87
B 88
Bs 89
Ve 90
IV 91
cr” 92
D 93
: 94
D« 95
B~ %
A~ 97
D~ 08
B8 .~ 99
cr 100
D~ 101
c~ 102
A 103
c 104
.~ 105
C 106
C 7~ 107
AL 108
B 109
D~ 110
B 11
c .~ 112
c.~ 13
A 114
A L 115
A_s 116
B/ 17
8" 118
o/ 19
¢~ 120

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
162
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300

c v~
cr
Wl
c 7~
D~
A
D"
A
cr~
B
D
0D
D~

B~
v

C.—
A

c.~
B/

D.~
Do

D,

c.”

D
c~
c~
A~

A7
¢~
Ivd
A~
D~
A
c -~
A
c/”
c”

B/

D~
c~

161
162
163
164

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
176
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200




38
39
40

code:

AE12

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
87
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80

Version-10

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1M
112
113
114
115
116

117
118
119
120

Date Of Examination: 09-12-2012

Mark;

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

157
158
169
160

300

A
B
C .~
D~
c -~
D~
A
0"

161
162
163
164
165
166
187
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

195

196

197
198
199
200




w o N OO > AW N

A W LW W W W W W W oW W RN NN RN NN NN RN RN oo - =

AE12

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55

57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

78
79
80

¢
B,
D~
B/
74
o/
o/
B/

B/
A/

¢/
o/
¢/
0r
4
B~
D/
8./
A/
D <
v
B/

B
IV
8/
B~
D"
o/~
A/
o/
c/
¢
B/
g/
A
o/

c

Version-11

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

118
17

118
119
120

AL
D/
o/
D/
A
c/
c <
B~
B/
c/”
0/
c 7
D~
c/”
D/
cs
oy
D/
c/
o/
c
A g
B~
c/”
oy
B

-

A s
c/
o/
B

c”
0./
B
¢/
8./~

e
o/
8/

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

156
157

158
169
160

09-12-2012

300

jw]

\\\ NN\ N

W mw O O WO

SEEEE

\

9]

N\

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
185

196
197

198
199
200




(= < R - & T o L

W W W W W W NN NN RNDRNN N NN =2 S A S e ea =S
R AW NN 2 O O N e W A O © BN s W N 2O

[H]
N8

A W W
o © o

code:

AE12

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

41
42

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
Il
72
73
74
75

76
77

78
79
80

c/
B o/
cr
B/
c/
c -~
D/
cC 7
o/
8./
B/

D/
c/
v
c/
8.
cs”
c
c/
b/

A
8/
c/
c/”
AS
¢/
B~
o/
o/
cs
c/
A/
B/
b/
AS
0’
B /
c/”
b/
o

Version-12 /7~ Date Of Examination: 09-12-2012
Mark: 300

8 A/ 121 o
22 0,/ 122 a7
83 A/ 12 ¢
g4 0.7 124 A/
85 ¢/ 128 A7
8 A/ 126 8/
87 ¢ . 121 ¢
88 A 7/ 128 ¢/
89 D/ 120 ¢~
w 8,/ 130 B/
91 0/ 131 AL
2 A/ 132 D

93 B /7 133 C /
u 8/ 134 c.”~
% D,/ 135 A/
96 D 136 ¢~
o7 A’ 137 C/
98 D 138 C,-
9 B/ 139 A~
100 B ~* 140 A/
101 B.~ 14 b/
102 B ~ 142 o/
103 0,/ 143 B/
104 A/ 144 A S
105 0" 145 ¢ /
106 A / 146 D/
107 C o~ 147 D~
108 D/ s A/
109 A ~ 149 A/
10 A S 150 D/
m sl 159 D/
12 b/ 152 B /
13 B 153 A
ne ¢ 154 o/
15 87 155 D7
we ¢ / 156 8 /
1 8/ 157 b /
18 ¢ 158 A/
e A’ 159 7
120 8 160 ¢/

161
162
163

165
166
167
168
169
170
17
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200




W 0 N O E W NN =

W W W W W W W NN NN RN N NN =S A A adA A A @A A A A
D G A W N =S, O © ™ N AW N =~ OO N AWy 2O

37
38
39
40

code:
AE12

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

4
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80

b/
B//
V4
B,
W
g7
n
Al
pe”

Va

e

B/

s

8~

Version-13 /

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

17
118
119
120

LILARRY

> » @
Ny N

SRARRTRANKR

Date Of Examination:

Mark;

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
104
195
196

197
198
199
200



\&

W e N Mg A W N

mwgwwmwNNNNNNMNNN—A—‘—L—k—\—A—\—-—h_L
(o IS ] W N =2 O oW o ~N O O &~ W N a2 O 0w N ;AW N =2 o

37
38
39
40

code:

AE12

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commisslon

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

41
42
43
44
45

47

49

51

52

53

55

57

58

59

G1

62

63

65

67

68

69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76

77
78

80

Version-14

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120

'

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300

v
g
o/
c”
B
Ivd
AS
b
A
AS
B/

D~
D~
s/
c”
B /
B
c -~
A"
IV
v
c”

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200




W O N O O AW N -

W W W W W W W W W W NNNN RN RN NN NN S 2 = 2 a2
gcomﬂmm&mw-so:oocxlom-umm-uoom\lmm-t-ww—ho

AE12

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

41

43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Version-15

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
10
1
112
13
114
15
1186
17
118
119
120

Ve
a?
/
¢/
o
8/

e
/

B
v
o/~
g =
¢/
o/
A
A/

0.~
c”

Mark:

Date Of Examination:

09-12-2012

300

161
162
163

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

190 |

191
192
193
194
195

196
197

198
199
200




W o, N AW N =

L W W W W W W NN NN N DN NN N -

37
38
39
40

code:
AE12

Tamil Nadu Publi Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER(AUTOMOBILES)

Version-16 / ~ Date Of Examination:

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
13
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Mark:

o
o~
c
Wl
(v
-y

B.”

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300

c”
B/

B
c”
AL
B
D~
B .~
p/”
c”
c”
A7
0/

c.

B,

g

B
0/
8/
c”
o/

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200




W M N O g s W N =

W W N NN RN NN NN NN =S A e s A a3

38
39
40

Tamil Nadu Public Service Cominission

L
ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICfE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

code:

MP12

77
78
79
80

Version-1

81 B

100 B~
101 C/
102 ¢/
103 B
104 ¢
105 ¢/
106 D/
107 D~
108 ¢~
109 C,
10 c
1M A/
112 D/
13 A
14 A/
15 ¢/

116 C .~

17 D/

118 B/
119 A/

120 B/

Mark:

Date Of Examination: 09-12-2012

300

8D/
B/
B/
B
A7

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
178
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184




©C N DD A WON =

[ ] W W W W NNNRN RN NN
& ¥ &8 2LEIBPYYYIRBRRNYNNENZI I asam = 2

37
38
39
40

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

CAL
ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

code:

MP12

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
80
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Version-2

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
1056
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153

154
155

156

157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300

B/
A7
o/’
o/
o/
c/
c”
B/
8/
B
IV
D
c/”
c”
8/
IV
Y-V
B/
8/
o/
g /
cr/
B/
5/
AS
B~
o/
IV
o/
c/
c 7
o/
c/
A/
8./
c
c/
o/
B/
o/

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
176
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
186
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200




——,

© o N O AW N =

(3] W O NN RN N NN RN NN A D A m = @ S -

W
Q8

S W W
o © o

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

code:

MP12

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57

59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
Il
72
73
74
75

76
77

78
79
80

Version-3 ./~

100
101 ¢/
102
103
104
105
106
107 B
108
109
10 B/~
M B

12 ¢/~
13 oo’

114 c/
15 B/
16 ¢/~

17 AL

18 c”
19 B 7

120

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300
g ”

A

r’
o’
B/

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
1\92
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200




©w 0 ~N O AW N

wwgwwwwNNNNNMNMNN—k—l—k—A—B—A—L—l—L—\
@D O W N =2 O O O N O A W N a2 O W o N A W N = O

37
38
39
40

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

code:

MP12

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

V4
cor”
B/
s
c”
s/
A
W4
/
D/
Y

B/
s

Do’
o

Version-4

81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
10
111
12
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120

4
B
o/
W
B/
s/

s/
g/

o

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
178
180
181

182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192
193
164
195
196
197
198
199
200




© O N o G AW N 2

2 W w o w ow » W oW W W RN RN NN RN 242 2 s a4 A s A A A
Ocooo\:mcngww—xommqom&mw—xowmﬂwuhwm—‘o

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

code:

MP12

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

65
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
Ial
12
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Version-5

81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
o
92
93

85

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
M
12
13
114
115
116

17
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

157
158
159
160

300

B’

»
c”

s~
o’

C/
B
"

B

8”

09-12-2012

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
17
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
1838
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

197
198
199
200




©w & N O o A W DN -

NN - A = = =
8 2 8RR L8VBRRYBBERINRYES I3 ara s T3
AR A g\q \w\w w\\o\w\

(]
S8

B W W
o © o,

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
62
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
Al
72
73
74
75

76
77

78

80

>

RRRRLRLRR

)

NS

®

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)
Version-6

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
12
13
14
115
116
17
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:

AR NKE ALK VRAR AR

RARANRK

g

®
\

AN

N

(o]

WNARARR

(]

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

AN m\q\\i i O\

A

X

A

LRI AR RV &

o O

AN

RARRRRR

dap——

Je

AN




© & N A w N =

= W OoWw W oW oW W oW RNON NN NN NNRN 2 2 s a2 a2
5 8 g ¥vd & B &S B X S © ® NS g E e N S O v ® N o o s N2

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission’

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

Version-7 Date Of Examination: 09-12-2012
code:
MP12 & Mark: 300

B/ a o/ o c/ 21 A’ 161
v 2 & 2 o 122 B/ 162
8/ 3 03 &7 123 ¢~ 163
v “ o s o 124 o 164
D/ s o/ 55 o/ 125 B/ 165
4 w o V4 —i 166
ol 47 B/ o o o 167
s/ w o 88 CID/ 128 c/ 168
v s o/ 89 D/ 129 b7 169
c/ s0 o o0 A’ wo 87 170
o 51 B'/ 91 (/ 131 o/ 171
/ 52 87 92 c/ 132 A/ 172
B/D/ 5 8/ 0 of 133 D 4 173
o/ sa o o 8/ ot 174
o/ 55 o/ s a7 15 A/ 175
D/ s o 9 A/ 136 c/ 176
o/ 57 B/ v ¢/ w1 a7 177
c/ s8¢/ 98 B/ A 138 c/ 178
A/ 59 B/ 99 D/ 139 A/ 179
c/ 60 c/ 100 140 B/ 180
o/ 61 B/ 101 A7 o 181
8/ 62 c/ 1080 &7 142 B/ 182
Ve s of 103 D ws 183
o/ 6a wn” 104 B/ 144 A/ 184
4 65 A/ w0s & us o 185
D/ 66 B/ 106 o/ s o 186
/ 67 A/ o 07 a1 o 187
/ 68 A/ 108 o/ P 188
c/ &0 o/ 0o o 149 B/ 189
0/ 70 B/ 110 D/ 50 o 190
/ 7 .u./ -~ 51 B 191
8/ 2 o 112 A/ 152 87 192
/ 1 o s o/ 163 Al 193
/ 74 a7 4 & 154 A/ 194
/ 75 B‘( s o/ 155 B/ 195
/ 7 o/ e ¢/ _— 196
c’ 77 B 17 ¢ 157 197

S
A

78 D/ 118

/ ’
2SI

198
199

o
-
o
S
W

N
N\

200

S AAGCLEN

N

O W

AN

LRARR R

LRLRRLRRRRAR

XA TR




O @ N OO G h W N

W W W W W W N NN RN NN NN RN D RS A A a2 A A A
a A O N =2 O @ NG R OWN 2 O N O AW N 2O

w
Qs

HOW W
(=T 7o IR <

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

Version-8 Date Of Exgminalion: 09-12-2012
code:
MP12 Mark: 300
o’ a & 81 B/ 121 c/ 161
o 2 v~ 2 o 122 o 162
8’ w o g3 8/ 123 /" 163
B{/ 44 c{/ s 87 124 .;j 164
c 5 c 85 f 125 165
8" & B w5 & 126 b 166
B; ) 47 a'; e A/ 127 87 167
D 4 B g B 128 o7 168
B'; 49 :// 89 i// o W 169
B 50 90 10 o/ 170
c/ 51 0/ 9 o 13 o 171
o/ 52 8/ "l 132 & 172
o/, 53 A‘/ s o/ w3 o 173
c/ s of 94 B/ 134 o7 174
» 55 o/ s a7 135 8/ 175
¢’ 56 Bj, 96 D// 136 D/ 176
v 5T A o7 A 137 B/ 177
v % 07 % o 18 &7 178
e 56 87 w ¢ e &7 179
a/ 60 D7 w00 o 140 D/ 180
D/ 61 B/ 101 c/ w g 181
c/ % 102 & 2 a7 182
n” 63 B/ 03 o 143 183
w? o a7 104 87 s o 184
v 66 A/ 105 o/ 145 B/ 185
8 66 B// 106 ¢/ 6 A/ 186
< 67 u/ 107 c,/ i1 Al 187
v & 0 108 B/ w W 188
¥ 59 B/ 109 o/ 149 B’/ 189
c/ 70 o/ o o/ w0 & 190
e 7 & 111 D/ 151 A/ 191
B’ » & 2 s/ 152 A/ 102
o/ w o’ 13 ¢’ s W 193
IJ/ 74 c/ 114 B/ 154 A/ 194
B/ 75 c,/ 1s o’ w5 o 195
i 7% b/ 116 B/ 156 B/ 196
¢ 77 AL 17 & 157 ¢ 197
37 78 A/ 118 a/ 4 198
c 70 B’/ 119 a/ o0 g 199
0/ — 120 C 160 B/ 200

>

~N

[us]

VAR

N

o

S TR RATRR R RRR ”\’\ AR NRAR

AN

)




© B N ;A W R -

W W 8 8 2 8 B N N BB oD N NN NN 2 o= s oA
ggggmmgwm—soomﬂmmamm-kocomxlwm&wm—-o

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission '

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

Version-9 Date Of Examination: 09-12-2012
code:
MP12 Mark: 300

/ 41 D/ 81 c/ 121 ¢/
v 2 B/ 82 B/ 122w’
¢/ & ot 83 G 12 o
/ s A B4 B 124 o
v s of 85 B/ 125 o
B/ w6 c 6 of 126 8/
8/ a7 87, &7 o 127 A/
5" 48 D/ 88 A/ 128 &
o/ e o o 129 B/~
e 50 ¢ 90 ¢ 1w o7
o/ st o & 131 o
e 22 o 2 o we o
o/ 53 8/ @ & 13 8/
o s u sl 134 o/
o/ 5 5/ 95 c/ 135 A/
8/ 55 of — .
A o o o7 34 w o
g 58 c/ 9% B 138 D/
o 5 o 9% A e
s’ 60 A/ w0 & w &
e/ 61 o/ w0 o7 w7
p” 62 A// 102 " 142 B/
g7 63 A 103 p~ 143 e/
A/ 6 n/ 104 a/ 144 8/
e’ 85 B/ 105 o us »/
4 66 BD/ 106 c/ Y
B/ 67 o 107 wr &’
o/ 68 c/ 108 &/ us o/
A/ 60 o 100 8 149 B/
v 0 BL 110 o/ 150 &
e’ 7 ol 1 p/ 151 B/
o 72 D/ 12 o’ 52 o/
¢’ 73 c// 13 o/ s o/
Bf// 74 B 114 :// 154 &
B 75 0/ 115 155 ¢’
o/ 76 AL 16 A/ 156 D/
B/ 7 o w & —4
v - 118 A/ s o7
A ; 79 D//‘ 119 n/ 150 o
B 80 A 120 B/ w0 o

N\

%

RRRR

\\\

s}

LRI ANAAR

CD\}\O\ W\ UJ\ CD\

NN

w}

AANKRTERRR




© o N O A W N =

W W W W W W W NN NN NN N RN NN 2 A a S a = = a A
D ;AW N A O W N R WN =2 O © N ;AW NN~ O

37
38
39
40

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission -

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

code:

MP12

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
680
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

B/
ov’

B/
we

g

LR LR LR AR AL ALLRATLARRELARR

o
<

Version-10

81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
12
13
114
15
116
117
118
119
120

LRARIRNLRARRRRYR

RAX

TRAARRRRARY

2 LI

LRRALRELR

B

Date Of Examination;

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300

28 LY LLLLAL LRI LR AL ALRLY

? O

LR LARRNT ALY

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
17
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
180
191
192
193
194
185

196
197

198
199
200

LR

B/

BV
(V4
AV

av/
A/

B/

LRARKNARARAR

-4

Dv

CLAER

A/

bV
AV
sV’
B/




@ @ ~N OO O A W N -

A W W W oW W W oW oW W NN NN RN
S 3 & 4 8 R ER828BBNBRRBRNNBEBI I a2
iiii{zqqsx:{a-

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

cade:

MP12

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

AN

o’

A

'

B
cios/
AV

TRZRIRRLRREREFTER

V4

B

CRARLRRY

Version-11

81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

' 105
106
107
108
109
10
11
112
113
114
115
16
17
118
19
120

8 TRRRARK TR AR LR AKX

CRRRL LA ALRARRIRRRY

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
163
154
155
156
1567
158
159
160

300

CURTLRRATARNLRACRR AR QU LARR QLR R RLRRRIRXXR]

09-12-2012

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
103
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

CRRRRRR

LT ARLIRAQRARAR LRRR AR

SR [EREE &




Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

code;

c”

ARNRREN AR RN ARRRRRNRRARAK

MP12

SENEERNN

AN\

N

VA

RSN

b

(LY SRR R AR RS

Version-12

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
o1
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
12
13
114
115
116
17
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300
IV 121 B
B/ 122 B
p” 123 o
5/ 124 0o
s s ¢
" 126 D7
v 127 87
v 128 B
8’ e
D / 130 a/_
Ivd 131 D /
Ivd 132 8
c” 133 B/
v 134 o
B/ 135 B /
»/ e
vd 137 B/
B/ 138 87
o/ 1w o
I o
141 /

NN

RN RRANRY

>

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

187 B

188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

200




W & ~N O ;g A W N =

W W W W W W NN N NN N RN N NN 22 A A a aaAa a a
AW NN a2 O W e N AW A2 O © N e W D=2 O
QUL ARRLRNRRRRY 3

w
e

37
38
39
40

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

code:

CURRTARARRRAXKN

sV

SEW

o

ov
B/

e

MP12

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80

CRARXEAXR

LRLR

LERLRERREI R EALRIRELRRRRRR

<

NN

Version-13

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
13
114
115
116

"7
118
119
120

Date Of Examination: 09-12-2012
Mark: 300

- 121 8~
o 122 BV
A 123 D/
A/ 124 BV
B/ 125 ¢
-9 126 BV
BV 121 A/
B 128 B/
o/ 129 o
o 130 BV
ol 131 AL
o 132 o/
A 133 DV
o 13¢ BV
e’ 135 B/
jv4 136 /7
o/ 137 o/
v’ 138 B
g 139 o/
A/ 140 o
NG 141 BV’
o’ 142 AV
B/ 143 BV
s/ 144 o/
8./ 145 c/
5/ 146 B/
o/ 147 A/
I 148 BS
A/ 199 o
o/ 150 D/
B/ 151 8/
v 152 A~
o/ 153 D/
e 154 BY
I 185 D/
B/ 156 B/
v’ 157 ¢
o 158 B
v 159 D~/
IV 160 BS

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
180
191
192
193
194
195
196

197
198
199
200

w o
AN

RERRLK

w »r
AN

QAR LR ARRARRAALRARRALRRARARR




© L N O ;AW N =

£ 8 £ 88288 8Y RS RINREBS2ISFSEa N B
[T w o @ O >
LRAR AR AR AR AARRARRA

37
38
39
40

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER {(MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

code:

<

O D
AKX

[oe]

MP12

4
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

CRARLRLARANARKRY

g/
o/
a/

Version-1

81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
106
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120

S

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
168
159
160

09-12-2012

300
B/

B
B

CRE TRELLERREIRN

R

[s9)

CRRAT AR ARALRARRNRLKAR

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

& R LLIRIRLLR




O o N DO AW N -

588 9 888882888 NBYRBRRYZ SIS R 23
CRRTAERRTATARRNARNCA AL AACRRARKRALRGRARARANRRSA

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

code:

MP12

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

LRRRRR R

Ve
Iv4
o
g
o/
o/

a’l

CORRNRALALRNTRRAARRKRRANRAARGKNR

Version-15/

81
82’
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:

@ >
ANAN

NENN

RN

>» @
AN

AR N

R R LRRI LR AT RR RS

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

145
146
147
148
149
150

300

ERARAT A LRRARNRRCLRRRRRR

RARTLL HFAARTARIRKK

o
N

098-12-2012

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
176
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
1956
196
197
198
199
200

v
BV’

g’
"

A
B
b/

B
o
v

A

DV

a”"
Ve

8/

o/
B/
"
B

enS

RXIRLLLF AR




© @ ~N O O A W N =

W W W W W W W N RN RN NN NN DN 2 A G 2 A S A a2 A
A O AW N =2 O O m N A W RN =, O ©» NN AW N SO
< LR RIRRAKKK

37
38
39
40

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (MECHANICLE AND PRODUCTION ENGINEERING)

code;

LRI R AR

vy}

°°\\

LN

MP12

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
85
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76

R L LR RRAE ’Q

LR LR AR R AR ARRRRY?

Version-16/7

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
N
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116

17
118
19
120

Date Of Examination:

RLRRRKR

=)

LR NN CARRLARRRKLARLARCRRRRRARY

XX

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

09-12-2012

300

CCLRTRRLZ AR ARTRACRRRRARRVARARRKRNRRR

o/

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Cv”

CIRERRRIXRRAERALRRARRRLE ALK

& LRRR

$X R




	AUTOMOBILES
	MECH&PRODUCTION

